TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 20-158

APPOINTING PART-TIME SECURITY FOR CS REGIONAL MUNICIPAL COURT

WHEREAS, the Cumberland Salem Regional Municipal Court begin operations on January 30, 2012 in the Upper Deerfield Township Municipal Building; and

WHEREAS, the Cumberland Salem Regional Municipal Court Committee consisting of ten municipalities have made recommendations for the hiring of staff for the regional municipal court; and

WHEREAS, the court staff and security are employees of the Township of Upper Deerfield as host community of the shared service regional court and thereby are appointed annually by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield to those positions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED; that Mike Stockton is hereby appointed as part time court security for the Cumberland Salem Regional Municipal Court effective September 1, 2020 for a one year term to expire December 31, 2020 at a rate of \$25.00 per hour; and

Moved By: John Daddario

Seconded By: Bruce Peterson

VOTING
James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
John T. O'Neill Sr.
Bruce T. Peterson
Scott Smith

<u>In Favor</u>	Against	Abstain	Absent
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield in the County of Cumberland at a meeting thereof held on September 3, 2020.

Roy Spoltore, Township Clerk